CENTRAL COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 538, 2025

A bylaw to repeal Calvert Island Zoning Bylaw No. 202, 1993 and all amendments thereto.

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Central Coast Regional District adopted Calvert Island Zoning Bylaw No. 202 in 1993;

AND WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Central Coast Regional District adopted Calvert Island Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 363 in 2003;

NOW THEREFORE, the Regional Board, in an open meeting assembled, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as "Calvert Island Zoning Repeal Bylaw No. 538, 2025"
- 2. The following bylaws are hereby repealed in their entirety:
 - a) Calvert Island Zoning Bylaw No. 202, 1993;
 - b) Calvert Island Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 363, 2003;
 - c) Any and all other amendments or related provisions thereto.
- 3. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect on the date of adoption.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	day of	, 202	
READ A SECOND TIME THIS _	day of	, 202	
PUBLIC HEARING HELD THIS _	day of	, 202	
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	day of	, 202	
ADOPTED THISday of	, 202_	_·	
Chair		Corporate Officer	
I hereby certify that the above is a tr Repeal Bylaw No. 538, 2025".	ue and correct co	opy of Bylaw 538 cited as "C	alvert Island Zoning